C

u

pboa
rd

s:gtt‘
{:‘R‘gt{\
2 R
) N
D
D

0
0 i
:,'::»

N
N"" " '
' N i
','l" /
R 7
% .
Wl "
II" ! i
W
iy
1|

o ':,::"';
¥ 'f":t', 'lt"'
"'“,‘n Ky
":':',;:::ﬁ',n'.fl,,-.
i '
.4:1,;4:11,153',’
4 /:// ';!::':: W
'I,',':" ,,:':
",:,:nb
0:""
W

X
0
W

¢
B ‘
B X
“““\\
“““m X 0
““‘m\» W
“““\\\\\\\ W
“““\\\\\\\\
“““\\\\\\»
“““\\\\\\‘
““‘\\\\»\‘
' }““\$\\»\\\\‘\\‘
““.““\\\\\m\«»
““‘,‘.,em\s\\m«»
““‘\m\\“t‘ \\‘\\m‘
o \«\\\\\\»\»\ o ‘0‘1‘“
i““‘\»\\t\‘\\\\\\ % \‘.‘,\
“““\\\\m\\\\\\\ \m\m\\
.“5\“‘“‘“‘“‘“ m\\\\\\\\
‘ “;‘\\“\\\\\\\\\\ »«m\\\\“
“““s\\“\\\‘\\\ \\“\«»\\\\‘
‘\““M\\\\\\\\ \\\m«‘\\\\\\\,
‘ ““\\m\s\\\\\« \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\u
“““\\\\\\\i\\“\\\ “\“\\\“»“‘\\\‘)
““‘\\\\ ‘\\Q\\\“ \\\\““\\“‘\\“\\\\‘
\ ““‘\\m\\»\«“\\\\\\\‘\w\«\\‘\m\»
‘ ““o\\\\\‘\m\\.\««‘\m\»\»m\m\“m\‘
X “‘\\\m\m\m\ t\\\\“\\\\\\\\»\\t\\\t\\\‘\\‘
»\?«\ \\»\\“\»\:,\\‘:‘m‘:\\\«\“}«\:\\‘f
“““ \.-,!\ XX \\\\\\\\\\ X «\\\ \\«m X \\n
\)\\\ W\\&‘,\\}\\\\»\\Q\\\. \\\\\m\‘\‘:\t\\\\\\‘
““‘\\ \‘\\\\ \\“-‘,\\\\\\\\«\; .\\\ \«\\\ \$\\\m‘
,\\““‘“““““‘“ ‘«\\»\w‘ ‘\\o\\«\\\\“\\‘ KR
S\\»\\‘\\\\\\\\\\\« \\;v"«\?\s‘ "““““““ “““
t““‘\\»\\\\\\\m\\ \\\\w.:,«“ \\\t\\\\\t‘ «»\»
““‘\“\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ \\m v.m\ \\\“\\‘ X o
“““m\\ \\y\“\\m\\m\m ! “\t‘ ! \«m\»
l“‘“\\m\m\\\\\««»\\m; W \\\\ M\»
(““\\\\\\\\»\\»\\\\\‘\t\\\\\\t W ‘\\\\\\n\m
l"“‘“ \»\»\»\\m«\\\ W ‘ ‘\\\\\m\\ m\»
‘““‘\\\y\\»\\\\\\\\»\\\\ »\\“\m\m\ ‘
‘““,\\\m«\\\\\m\« \\\\\\\s\“\\\\\\
l‘z‘:‘\\‘s:‘:‘s:':‘:‘ o »\\\\\\\\\\»\\\\\\\\ n
‘s:“‘:\:\\\:‘:‘ % ‘\\m\\\m\m\\\m‘,
““‘o\m\\\“\« \\\«\\\\\\\s\‘\‘\\\“\\\»
\“““\\\\\\\‘\\“ p\“\\\\\\\\\\\s\‘\\\\\\\\\»
’ ““‘\‘\\\\\s\“\ ‘,‘\\\u\«\ o \»\ m\\m«\»
“““‘\\\«\“\\ wps\«m\\\m\ ) \\m\\\w
\ “““\\\«\\é\ wa\\;\\t\\\\\ \\\t\\\»\w\\\t\«\»
«“““‘““““ ;‘\\\\‘»\g\\\\\\\\m\ \\m«m\‘\,
‘ | ““ ‘p\\\\\\. \\\\\\“\ “\‘\ \\\\0‘\\\\\\»
\»\\\ \\“\‘ m\\\\»\‘ \m\»\ m\\ \»\\ «\\\,
l‘:‘\s“:‘: K 0\\\\\ \\t\‘)\\“\\\‘\\\\\\\ \\\\\ \\\\.
““ § “\\\m W \\\\\\\\\\\m\m \\«\ XX
‘ ) “‘g‘\ \\\\“ \\\\‘\\\‘\\\\\\\‘\ \\\\\\“\»
“““«\m t\\\\\\\\\\\\t\\\\o\\\\\m\\‘
““““\\\» W \\‘\“\ \\\\ ‘\\\\\\\\\“\»
“““\\\\m\\\\«\\\ \\m\\\\\\»\\m
‘ “‘“\\‘;\\“\«\\»\\\\\\\\\«\\\\‘\\‘\.
“‘“‘\i\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ ‘\“\\“\\\\v
‘“‘“\\\\\\\\“\\\\\\\\‘\\\\\\\‘“‘\»
““‘;‘\\\\mm\\\\»\\\\m\\\»\'
““ ;‘\‘\\»\\\‘\\\\\\\\\«m\m\‘
““‘A»‘«“\‘\u\\m\\\\\\\\m\‘
\ ‘“«,\«\“\\\\»\\\\\\\m\‘\\\‘
‘ "“\\\‘\\“\\\“\\“\“\‘
A““\\\\\\\\“\\\\“\
“““\\\\\\\\\“\‘
“““\\\\‘\m\‘
‘.““'\\\\\\\\
“““\\\\\
“““\\
\““
KN
& “
““‘m
1‘2“‘“\
,}““““
“““\\\
1““‘\\\“
A““m
5““‘\\
A“““\
“‘\“\\\\
“:“‘\\‘\:
\\““‘
\““
\“‘
X
o
28

1
/34
\A
S
S
E
M
B
L
ED B
Y
2
A
D
u
LT
S

/




IMPORTANT INFORMATION!

please read the entire manual before starting to assemble
and/or using this product.follow the manual thoroughly and
keep it for further reference.

AVOID SCRATCHES!

In order to avoid scratching this
furnuture should be assembled
on a soft layer-could be a rug.

IMPROVE EFFICIENCY !

Try to find a partner to install

- with you, which can speed up
4 the installation efficiency and

shorten the time.

~
I~
~J ; h

ANTI-TOPPLE WARNING !

Overturned furniture can cause serious or fatal crush injuries. To prevent tipping over, be sure
to use the wall attachment, if not included with this product. Please purchase the wall
attachment that fit your wall. If unsure, seek professional advice. Please read and follow each
step of the instructions carefully.

IMPORTANT !

It is important that any product which is assembled using any kind of screw is re-tightened
2 weeks after assembly,and once every 3 months - in order to assure stability through-out
the lifespan of the product.

For regular maintenance and cleaning of the product, for the frame, please use a rag dipped
in neutral detergent to fully wipe it, and then dry it with a clean rag.For glass materials, wipe
with a rag dampened with water glass cleaner, and then dry with a dry rag.

Do not use an electric screwdriver, and do not use too much force when installing, because
the board is easy to break.

2/34




Please prepare the following tools

\ &

When installing, please carefully confirm whether
each screw corresponds to the manual, accessories
with similar shapes can be distinguished by size

A x40 B x40 C x20 D x18 E x16 F x12
- ©
% @ >
@8x40 M5x40 M6x12 M6x25
G x10 H x56 I x3 ] x6 K x12 L x6
&\&@ N d
@@@@& ¥ o A5
M6x35 M3.5x12 M4x96 M4x18
O x40 P x40 Q x6 x1
% ‘\§ ,w@@
@1.5x15 15x10 M3.5x14 44

14" 3508

3/34




7

77,,
T
2270755,
2202,90!

7 oot
L 21074,
GH
1oty
ool tes o

RS
R
RO
AN
‘:“‘;:‘:‘\‘.:‘:‘ X
A
RO
A
AN
BRI
O
R

X

K
ity
)

R
WA
W “‘«‘.\g\‘«"\
KRS
““"«“‘\\““

Ay

Ry W
\‘t‘n“‘«“‘\

ERAON
R

o
X
¥
X
X\
X
LN

™
e
“\10\“"0\\‘\
RO
RN
R
\;‘h“
A
%
o
A
)
X
LY

QR
S
'\‘0“
o
X
X
0

X
R
X
XN
uu«\.‘u
.‘\“H“‘\
«‘m}‘)q‘

X
o
SR

N
W
W

oo
R
W
A
‘\\\\:‘
)
SRR
‘\“‘\
XA

o
N
S
SN
S

>
o
o
"
i,
Z ~ ':;"Z":}
7 ":,;;:,;9
% g5 R
74 L o ",'l/","'/'«/tw
7% mm..,.mmmm o R oo
s :mmmmm:mn ol ':,l,, l,,l,", ':,':,
r”nn”umn””un,v R it ot o X X
”mmm,.ummm. S ot ol ot
mmmmmmm o ol W !
,:mu.u.»umm 4,‘11,":, N Loln! ! W "o Lol 4
m”mmmm i ! l:,'o, 2 "-.", 0 W ]
G 4'4"4":"':"',"iﬂ:i"";":}':. Rt
.'l'l.lllllll i K it KN i o ! oy, ':,~~.~, Y
24 g '::::N'lull:':':'u
oo st 2rg g A ol M XX ol ! e
12077 [t it AR 0 o ol 2
1277/ ool o ot R R
oy oot ot AR l,'l,'l,'l A
Uylylyl Lt RO ol i
3 4 r',u»:,: "'I':'i':l,l,l,l'
. ol llll el R e ol XA
il r';;q',: ,"',',I,I,l Pl
o, el ittt R 0 gl
e u:,r.a.:".':',lu,',:,:':'w
A A K onles e el Nole! oot A
KN "y oo, X e W Loln! rletnbey
o ol ol ORI, ey ol gl
1,',:,:,: ',',.,:u ¥ l,ll'l'l'
o Yot ot gty 2 sty 0,
"':'u,lm r',:,c:' n':.!:':'
4:::4..' o R
B v,"l"'l"':"': i :"""':"""':‘~ S e
% N u}":"""l‘" :"l"’:;":;"" ':"r:":"':f"r"" Xl o 1ty
u'o‘v»“..m ot RGN, : ogtelole! ey ol
A RN o KR ninll 0 h:,:,:':':"':':
K m‘mu‘m‘m‘m R RRN ! RN 0 ot
o ﬂu‘m‘m“u ey :,':,'u: vl 0 A e, RN ot ot J
Ao \‘n“m‘m‘" A P WA et e oot ol
RO huh qllll .4,':':',44\ ,'l::lu R
R ‘«\Q\\‘\.:.\\\.:.:,‘.: T ,{:,ﬁ';,f'.,;':,;",/,,;':,'l,j':‘\ r,",j",ﬁ'r,j",f':,{':;:";n,;':,.":,
‘;,“:‘.‘\‘:‘:‘“\,\‘A» “\‘«“" ,':,,",,::,,::,,;,z:,,::,,‘:,,:,,'l, i ::, b ,‘q,::,,‘r,,;:,/o, R 't
) X Tl AR Y i R
R X ‘:,:,:, AN gt N ot
A Tl R e Y
R A [t ol AN Q0 R
A ittt R0 ol o
[oley o o ol W KON
\ R o ! B il
IR § et ol 3 Attt
W it ol "N oK iy
R i X ",,:',,;:,';:Z ";"'3";"'2":"2"':‘1
R A ,,,,,;;:,g',g,,;:,zn:;:,z:,;;:,;;:,;;.,g,,;:.;;',;;:,j‘
..\u.‘,m‘ A S Loley ol :,':,':,':,': ol o Loty ]
‘.n,o.a.m«‘\.»,\««w o o A0 o R ol !
S i
g uw‘m\‘«‘\ ‘\‘M‘ ey :,/:,":,/,,I{', % l,,,:,,‘:,,-‘
& “"\\\‘:‘\‘\‘:“«‘ "l"l::' e N\
] 1y oy
] 00

AWARNING

iture
furni niture
died fror'i‘;k of fur
ildren havaleuce the

Chi r.Tore

" ove'_

int
restrain
S install tipOVer. roduct" b
cagg e o
proV'dR put a hildren rs,or sh wer
NEVER allow (\:Ner'S,do?.l one dra
NEI'YEQ on dramore tha est
] open in the low
NEVEme- iest items in
ata 2 heavies
ac
dP:aWers'

/.
ni labe
rmane. !

This IBOa ﬁgt remove

4/34




Slides Must Be Separated Before Assembly.
After Separated, Set Aside Until Needed for Assembly,

Las diapositivas deben separarse antes del montaje.
Después de la separacion, déjelo a un lado hasta que sea necesario,

Les glissiéres doivent étre séparées avant I'assemblage.
Aprés la séparation, mettez de céteé jusqu'au moment de l'assemblage.

Cage
Caslllero
La cage

Runner
Corredor
Le coullsseau

STEP 1: Extend Slide
Extender la diapositiva
Extendre la diapositive

STEP 2: Push Lever UP
Empujar hacia arriba
Lever le levier

STEP 3: Remove Runner
Quitar el corredor
Enlever le coureur

5/34




H x6 A x2

1) 2 = c
M3.5x12 M5x42

Separate glides into 2 parts. é ﬁ 'g\;& @
Fix slide rail 28 to board 14 with screw(H) N INEG WAkl |
as shown.Please pay attention to the holes ///%%/////%%%

where the accessories are inserted. o
Insert quickfit screw(A)

into corresponding holes
\\ in board 14 with a
screwdriver as shown.

1D [EDF

2 B > %

Attach board 22 to board 14 with with wooden

O
dowel(C) and turn cam locks(B) clockwise to A j?% <
N

tighten as shown. ﬂ/\




A x2 B x2 C x2

o || > 5% 76

M5x42 ?15x10 28x40

Insert quickfit screw(A) into corresponding c @ T 7

0

holes in board 14 as shown.
Attach board 12 to board 14 with wooden

dowel(C) and turn cam locks(B) clockwise to A j% O iﬁé?
N

tighten as shown.

7/34




4

X 4

@

M6x25

7o A

Attach board 11 to board 14 with screw(D) as shown.
Fix bar 5 to board 11 with screw(F) as shown.




M6x35

Connect bar 7 to board 14 with
screw(G) at first.

Attach board 1 and board 2 to
the component with screw(G)
as shown.

9/34




@ \\\'\'\:' '/
M5x42

M3.5x14

A x2 Q x4 I X 2

Fix part(I) to board 10 with screw(Q) at first.

Insert quickfit screw(A) into corresponding

holes in board 10 as shown.

N T
B SN




7

B x2 X 2 E x4 F x2
@15x10 @8x40 M6x12 M6x25

first.

Fix board 1,2 to board 10 with screw(E).

Fix board 14 to board 10 with wooden dowel(C) A ﬁ%?@
*
N

and turn cam locks(B) clockwise to tighten at




H x6 A x8

< \\\\\\' =
M3.5x12 M5x42

Fix slide rail 28 to board 13 with screw(H) as 7 < -
shown.Please pay attention to the holes A 1 \%X |H|
where the accessories are inserted. ///%%////%%%

Insert quickfit screw(A) into corresponding
holes in board 13 and 15 with a screwdriver

S

(

ég} EéGMnn' o |9 ;

(

12/34




x 8

?8x40

@15x10

Attach board 13 and 15 to side of the unit with
wooden dowel(C) and turn cam locks(B)

clockwise to tighten as shown.

9




H x12

k&&\
M3.5x12

Fix board 13 to frame 1, board 15 to
frame 2 with screw(H) as shown.

14/34




E x8

@&@ %

M6x12

Fix back board 30 to the assembled unit with screw(E) as shown.

15/34




12

O x20

/

@1.5x15

P x10

15x10

H x4

x\

M3.5x12

%

Reinforce the back board with part(P) and nail(O) as shown.

Fix leg support 31 to board 11 with screw(H) as shown.




13 - 6

Attach board 24 and 25 to board 26 with screw(D) as shown.

Slide board 27 into available slots as shown.

X3




T S| 8
Insert quickfit screw(A) into board 23 with A I )
a screvsdriver as ShOENI‘?. ey

18/34




B x12 J X3 K x6

LAkl )

M4x96 M4x18

Attach board 23 to the component and turn
cam locks(B) clockwise to tighten as shown.
Fix handle(J) with screw(K) as shown.

19/34




H x12

M3.5x12

Fix runner 28 to drawer sides with screw(H) as shown.

Align rails, slide all drawers.

20/34




J X 2

& | &

M4x18

M4x96

Fix handle(J) to board 9 with screw(K) as shown.

Insert part(L) to board 9 as shown.

</
o

20,

AR
KON

B n ittty

ety
il

it
ittt
\'/\" QN
K/ Y \\\
o

'\'\
piri
NN

D
0%

21/34

N w’\\\
N / NG
s A7
NN
IR
i

l/A\
N




Assemble board 9 to the unit as shown.

A
__
D
R
i
]z22]221j
NSNS

22/34




&

M5x42 @15x10 M3.5x14

A x2 B x2 Qx2 I x1
@ \\\\\'/‘ ) % &‘ d ) M %

Fix part(I) to board 19 with screw(Q) as shown.
Insert quickfit screw(A) into board 19 with a

screwdriver.

Attach board 17 to board 19 and turn cam
locks(B) clockwise to tighten as shown.

B

) |4




A x2 B x2
M5x42 ?15x10

C x1

&

?8x40

Insert quickfit screw(A) into board 17 with a é

screwdriver.

Attach board 21 to board 17 with wooden
dowel(C) and turn cam locks(B) clockwise

to tighten as shown.

24/34




D x2 F x2

M5x40 M6x25

Attach board 20 to board 17 with
screw(D) as shown.

Fix bar 5 to board 20 with screw(F)
as shown.

25/34




Attach board 16 to 3, board 18
to 4 with screw(H) as shown.

26/34




18
16 and

i board

ickfit screw(A)hngfl?l.

i gg;;wdriver as s

with a

-_--‘u\‘\ Y
=
T R e
R RS TRRRRRRRRR:
Y =
_—

———n =

———
SRR

S

27/34




B x10 C x5 G x4
@15x10 @8x40 M6x35

Attach board 16 and 18 to sides of the
component with wooden dowel(C) and
turn cam locks(B) clockwise to tighten.

Fix frame 3 and 4 with screw(G) as shown.

= .
s
s . S
77, s?\t‘ \\\\
gessases \ C R
S )
.
__ By
7 78
T Z ﬁ 4 7/
7. s
Z, rrrry.
77

28/34

X




M
6x12

Fix
uni ba
it ck
Wi b

S rd
creW(ZEQ o
) a th

S e

sh ass
ow em
n ble
' d

‘imm»'uun'uu‘
"""""""""""""'. """,l' J
mmmmmmu
u':'»'»'» »'t"»'o'o'/t’»'o'lt'b %
ommmmmm
'o'l/"l"/"'»"'ll,'l'"'»’,'»‘
m‘m&"‘u,m'u' e
"I'QN")'
N"',"I"NHN“NN
X mmmmm
ummmmmu
{ { “" “') N
o ommmmm
o mmmmm
WA Y mmmnu
W mmmmm
[0l X ) mmu
ol ¥ c'm'um'mm
K ol o i
mnmmmnm
u/m,u'mmmm
W mmmm
t’,ﬁ’,ﬁ/’,b'l'b’i'b/’A“
",”l"l""l""\
m'mu

J o

N'

N“\

n
W
el
0
'o'b':'::u'» ¥
"n'n"'u
mmu
mmm
I““N
H""/"",I' !
) uw'{‘

"y ¥
¥
o
n':“\

2
9/34




O x20

@1.5x15

einforce the back board with nail(O) as shown.

30/34

7 s s s ssssy
207077
72774

77




J

x 1

&

M4x96

2 -2
KX

& |

M4x18

7 044,
2744, /
,IIIII 944 /
.z!l!!l! :Illl /
s
7777 777

9244
L7 IIIIIIII
II;,;’;I‘I;IIIII 7
944, 2077
IIIIII

b70s,
0,200
ShrrL
III‘II

hown.
K) as s
. crew(
board 8 WI;hSI‘fOWn'
to 8 a
Fix handlft((JL)) to board
t pa
Inser

L@
=

31/34




A
sse
m
bl
e
bo
ard
8 to th
e
uni
it
as
sh
ow
n

? 7 A
"ll,ggz': ;
7 /,I”
555 7
7%, %
,,;";l:"l
,','.I"'l
l,:';,
2,
&
558
%

iﬂ',,,r,,
’"','»,M,'w.';'c
,',",m W
',"',H'NNN
“",,mnum
"“" muu |
Y NNN' "
',",,mm |
'w,nm {
"",,n Xt
::'f':'f':':'l:':‘“
""',m\
m""' ‘
,"", Xt
ol X
u"' i
i i 'l W
i oy mu |
"",mmn {
““,,:m Wt
,m""" )
i i ol
/'""" ,»,:,w,o. |
0 ,Nmm,m
] "'" i
'"",n ol
""' WY |
"‘,,o'u,m
e i
»,'/'"‘
o
W]

¥
R
! 'l'""f'

3
2/34




C
So
‘ n
rene
b C
( tt
F) as.
3
shSS
> e
Wm
n.bled
C
o)
m
po
n
e
n
t
S
W
ith

oy
020
X
WY
Y
N
Y
N
!
::&“
\\§§§‘\
9{3 X
N
N

RN N
WA
N
N
N
N
SN
X X
\“3:3“ \
(33\
W)
N
9:\
NN
RN
D

!
i
44,,;.;:',',',::4;.
'a’%z:::;.';:;,:;:::i;:.
iy
'4‘4',;4%.'14,4.,,
"""I"',I"ll'l X
,",’;I':"":"”
) y l ‘
| i /
N 'v
A
\“‘
X \
\“‘ )
““\‘\\\\\‘
““\‘\\\\ W
“““\\\“\»
: ““\\\\\\\\\\v
“““\\\\\\\“\»
“““\\\\\\\\\\\\»
“““\\\\\\\\W\\\\»
\\\""‘.\\\,\\\\\‘\\\\\\;
h‘“ “\\\\\\\\\““.\\\\t\\\\\\»
\)\»\» ™ ‘\\\\\\\m\\\"»,'r““““
h““\‘\ \\\\ \‘\\\\\\\\0\\“\\{".‘\ W
"““\\\\ \\\\\\\\\‘\\‘\\‘\\\\“':
"““\\‘\\\»\, \“\\\“\“\\\\\\\\\\\‘
h““\‘\\\\\\\“. \\\‘\\\\\\“‘\\\\\\‘\»
““‘\\\\\\\\\\i\\\\ \\\\\“\\Q\\Q\\“\\\» -
“““\\\\\\\\;‘\\\\ \\\“\‘\\\\\\\\\\\\»
““‘\\\\\\\\\;‘\\\\\ \\“‘\\\\\\\\\\\\\\v
““““\\“\‘,\\\\\\\ '\\‘\ \\\\\\\\\\\»
“‘\“\\\\\\‘y\\\\\\\\ \\\\‘\\\\\\\\\\\»
““‘\\\\\ “\\\\\\\\\ \\\\\\\‘\\\\\\\y
) ““\\\\\\ \\\“\\\ \\\\\\\\\\\\\‘
‘ ““‘\“ ‘\\\\\\\\\\\ \\“‘\\\\\\“»
\““‘\\“\\\v \\\\“\\“ \‘\\\\\\“\‘
““‘\\\\\\\\\\\\ \\\\\\\\\\\\ \\\\\\\“
““‘\\\\\\\\‘\ \\\\\‘\\\\\‘\\ \\\\“
".;,“"“‘““““M““““““ Wi
“““‘.""'\\9}\\\\\\; \\\\\\\\\\\t\\\\
‘ ““\\\\\\..',\\“\\\"\\\\\\\«\\«\\»
X \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\(-‘x" ““““““““
““ “‘\\\\\\\“\\\\\\\\\\\\; \\‘\\\\\\“\\t‘
ﬂ““‘ \»\\\\\‘\\»\\\\\\\\«\\ \«\\\\\\m‘
R “\\\\«\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\s\\\«\w
X \\t\\\\\\“\\:\\\\‘“‘:‘}:“““
"‘:“:“:::It&l&i{&l&l&t&:‘l
“““\\\“m\\«m\\\\\\\"v‘f‘] % L
"233:3333!3333t::tl::‘s ‘\:“ x ;Z':,s,,;,.,.
‘\ss:s;:tlttlltttiﬁtﬁs \\::“\\‘ 'f:ﬁ:'f,'flﬁ,",f';v;.a
“““\\‘\\\\t\\‘\\\\»\\‘ \\\\ X Y W ,'..',' g ,:,,.,v,
“““\\\\\\t\\\\«\\\\ m\\\\\\\\\\\ 0 ,‘,',l’,'u',l'n',l,l',' 0 ,w
A““\m\a«\««s “\\\\\\ \\“‘\. i ,1:,,:,:,,:,,:1,,',»,,:,,:,',:;,‘
w“‘ \\“m‘\ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\‘ . B o o ,:,,.,:,,:,,:,, ,r,n‘
| ‘ “ “ ‘»\\\\\\\\\\»\»\‘\» A ':',' ,',:',lu',' W ,':,',:,:':‘
‘g:ssss::s “\\m\m\\m\m\, & :',:,','.'.:',»}l,,l,':,',»',‘
““‘m\»\d KX \\\\\\\\\\\\\“\\«\\»\\\ s W ,:,,:,,:,:,,,,,:,,,,:,:,',‘
“““m\\‘ \\“\ \\\\\\\\\\\\\ \“\\s«m\‘ 0 ,v',:n,',l,:',':,',:',',:‘
““\\““ \\“\\ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\ \\\\\\\\\\\\» ',:',' ,',,:,' i .l,",u‘
“““\‘ 0‘\\\“\ \\\\\\‘\\\\ \“\\\\\\\\\» A »,:,,',,,,‘,, ,',:',',",:':‘
A “‘ ‘\\\\\\\\\ \\\\‘»\«\\“\\\\\\\“ \‘\\\\\\\\\\» ,',',.'nw ,',:',:':‘
)“‘ “‘\\m\“mm‘\«‘\m\\\\\m »\m\\\«» \ ¢ ',.',:::',»',' % o
| R ‘\\\\\m\‘\\\»\A\m\‘\\m\\\\\\\\\\\\\m\» b ,:',',:',:',',':',n‘
“““ \\\\\‘\\\\\\\v\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\‘\\\\\\\\\\\\» ',ll ,‘,0 Uy A""‘"'“
R ““\\ m\‘m\\\\v\\t\\‘\m\\\\\\\‘\\\\\“\m\, ,',",:', ',:':‘
h“‘“ \\\\‘ \\\\\\\\\\\,\\\Q\\\\«\\\“\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\‘ ',',:',:','} )
; » o i ol
“““\\ \\\\“\\\ \\\\\\\ ‘\\\‘\\\\\\“\\\‘\\\“‘\\\\\\\ ) A i 0
\ “‘\‘ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\,\‘\\\\\\\\‘\\\‘\\\‘\\“\\\\\\\‘ o 'l',',l'll N
"““\\\\\‘\\\\\\\\\\;‘«\\“\\\“\\‘\‘\\\\\\\\\\\\ 1 -‘,',' ,',:',ri
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\“\t\‘\\\\‘\\\\“ \\\\\Q\\‘\\‘ I 'l,‘,',l‘,l
“““\\\\“\“\\\\\«\\;\\\«\\\\ \o\\\\\‘ ! o,
R “‘\“\\\\\\ \\\\‘\m\\;\‘.\\\\\\ \\\\m‘ i
s ““‘\\\\\\\\\\ \\\\\\\»\s X o m‘ & i
““‘ ‘\‘\‘\“‘\““\“““y A o X \\\\‘ I
A‘t“‘\ \\\‘\\\\\\\\\\\\\n\;‘\ o t\\\‘ T
“““\\ \\\\\\\\\\\\\“\‘\‘\‘\ X \\\\‘ i
1“ “\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ ﬂ\\“\\\\\‘ S
““‘ \\\\\\\\\\\\\m\\\\\ \\m\‘
““‘\\\«\\\\\m\\«\\‘ \\\\‘
ﬂ““‘\\\\“\\\\\\\\\\\ \\\\\‘
‘““\\“\\\\\\\‘\\\\\‘\\ l\\\
t““‘m\\\m\m\m\» X
4““\\\‘\“\“\“\»\“\ \\s\'
»’3““\\\\\\\\‘\\»\‘\\\“ m\‘
\‘““‘\\\\\\\\\\\‘\\\\\\\0\\‘
“““\\\\\\\\\\\\\m\\\d
““‘.\\\\m\»\m\m
X “.\\m«\s\m\‘
‘ ““\«m\\\\\\‘
“““‘\m
““‘\\\
) ““\\
o §
o
N
s
o

3
3/34




M
5
X
4
0
M3
.5
X
1
2

i
F!X

pan 2

P r
rt(a X
Mrt(M
) N)
to) to
t
pa .
2 I:)ard
I\Iro
) ﬁ?lrg :
h i"isth
0 it'S
relocr
W } e
(DOW(
)n :
aYO)
; uat
shr :
c)er
WaISt
nI |
| , fi
X

w
ALL

h
n !
i il
0 i ,I :
i :',;,:,i,'
.,;.::.::,:':f""
,,:,::::::Z""
i

i
o
s i
i ;,'//5:" /
i ,',,,,:,,,,:,
; i m',l W
) 'I' ' / " /
i ',' ," q
"/‘,::j:;:'
f )

N
e
B 2
3 ‘.\“\»
“““\n o
“““\\m
““‘\\\\ X
““‘\\“\m\m
““‘\\\\\\m\\\m
““\‘“\\m\“\m\
8 ! “\\\\\m\\\\\\\m\
“"" \\\\“\\\\\\‘\\“\\,
L“‘“ v\\\\“\\\\\\\“\\,
"“\\\\\ »,-\m\\m\n\\\‘
! \“‘\ \\a‘m \\\\\\m\
\\“\\\ mm ;."““‘ )
\““‘\ " ™ \\\\’,’«,\\\‘
‘.\“‘““ \\t\m\‘ >
: “‘\\ m\m\m\\ o
| ““\m o »\“\\»
“‘ “‘m\\ o \\\«\
““ “m\ o m‘\.
“““ “m\ \t\\\\\\\»
““‘\\\\\\\ \\m\ \\»\\\‘
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ ““::“ ““:“s‘:
"““\\m‘\\ % m\ o W
"““m\\»\\\ m‘m \m‘
“““\\\\\t\\\\\\\ m\\\ N
4:;,\“}‘“‘“‘“ W m\m
““‘9\\\\“\\\ R % \\\\\m
“““\\“"",\\\}\\m ‘X \m\\
X “‘\\\\;«» X 0 N \m\\
«\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\“-,'.t\“‘ \ |
A‘“‘\m\\\\“ X \;'-,\\ N
4““,\\“\“\“\ \\\\\“ -,‘\‘jv\
“‘“‘\“\\\\\\\\\ o\ \\\»«v,’v\s
“““\\\\\\\\ “\m\m\« «;\m
“““‘\m\ \\\m\\\ m‘ w\\\m
‘ ““‘\\\\\\\ m\“\\\ \m ;‘\\m\
““‘\\\\m\ \\\\\«\\ «u‘»‘s\\\\\‘
“‘“‘\\\\»«m\\\“\m««;\«\\‘ )
“““\\\m\\\«\“\s\\m»\w\‘ \\m
“““\m\\\«m\m«\\\ \\;\' \\\\m
"‘“‘\\\\\\\\\“«‘m\m\\\\? “\m\m
":‘:8:133113333313}3 3333333\“ X
A\“““““““““““‘ p\\\t\\\\\\\\\\“\\\ R
A}“‘\\\:‘\\‘s‘:::s m\\m\m\m\\\\\\ n\\\,
““s::\\:\t\\“\ \i\‘\\\\\\\m\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
‘ ““‘\‘\\\\1 \\\n\m\\m\v\\\\\‘\\m\‘\\\\\‘
“ “‘ \\\\“»«\\m‘\m\\\\\\mmm\\‘
“‘ | \: ‘\\m\;\\»\mmm\\\\\»\»\m\»
““‘.\\\.\t\\\\\\\\\tm\\\\\\\»\\\\\\»
“““\\\\\;\t\;\\\\\\\\t\\v\\\\\\\\\\\\\\,
‘““‘m\\\\.\\\t\\m\‘tmm\ mmm.
“““\\‘m\\\‘\\\\\\\\\‘\“\m\\\\\\\\“\\,
“““\\\m\\m«“\\\\\\\\\\mt\\\\m\\ R o
“\“.\m\\“\m\; \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\m\\\\\\\ R W W
““‘.\\\\\\\\\\\m\,\«\‘\\\\\\\»\\\\»\\\\\»\\» ",l': W
““"\\\\\m\\m\m,m‘\«\\\\\‘\»\‘m\\\‘\\\\\» ,',.',:,.', n
‘“"‘\m\\\\\\\\\\\mmt\m‘\\\\ ‘\m\‘\»\\\\\\‘ ,':,',uf.'
“““\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ \\\\»\\‘\»\m\m\\\\ sm\\«\\‘ ,',.',‘,:'.':,u
““‘\\\\\»\\\\\\\\\\\\\t\\\,\t\«mw\\\\\\\\\«m\“\» ,',,',l,,',",l,. ,':,
“““\»\“\\m \“\\\“\\4,\\\"\m«m\“\\\m‘\\‘\“ ,'»,',t,:',,'.'li/:.',.'.
‘ ““‘\\\\\\“\\\“\ \\m\\\\;\\\\\\\««m‘\\\m\\\\\‘ .'n',: ,',:',',n,: .',.:,u,'
"""\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\‘ \\\\m«m«m\m\\“ ':.',:f:'.:',:,:','fm.l,:',',' 0
‘ ““‘\“\m\\\m\«“m\\‘v\\\\\\ »\m\\\\»\\w .,:,, ,':/.',,',: .'n»‘,:',',.m',‘
‘““\\\\\\\\\\\“\m\m\‘\;\\\\\\ »\‘\»\m‘\“ u,',/ o ,',u',»,.u'n',ﬁ
;‘ ‘ ',,:,' ,',', ,m
.", )
‘ ““‘\\\\\\\\\\\\\\“\\\\}\\\\\\\\\\\“\\‘ '.,',:f,».',ﬁ
“‘“‘\\\\\\\\\\\\\\m\; «\\\\»\t\\\\\‘ :,~;‘
““"“\\\m\\\m\‘\m\“\m\\\‘ |
““‘\\\s\\\\\\\\\\\\‘;\««»«\\\‘
“““\\\\\\\\«\\\\{v‘t\\m\\
“‘“‘\\\\\\\\\\\\\t«,\s\\\\“
““‘\\\\\\»\‘\»\“.\\\‘
“““«\\\\\»\‘\‘»\t\‘
“““‘«\\»\‘\\é\‘
“““\\\\\“\w
“““\»\\\v
R ““\\‘
) ‘\:‘:
X
X
ol

3
4/34




WARRANTY

WARRANTY CLAIMS

eThere is a 30-day warranty for broken furniture or any other problems that do not
work properly. The warranty will start from the date of purchase which must be
verified by proof of purchase.

eBefore making a claim, we may be able to answer your query, simply call us. Please
leave your purchase order number, along with some details of the problem, if you
want a replacement part. We will arrange within 48 hours. If there is out of stock,
we will reply with a shipping date.

eThe product must be used in accordance with the instructions provided. For health
reasons.

eFor other reasons, if the furniture needs to be returned, it must be cleaned and dried
and operated within 30 days of receipt.

Type of Warranty Claim

eFailure to follow the furniture instructions will invalidate the warranty. Attention please.
eDoes not include damage during installation, but includes damage during transportation.
Scope of responsibility

eShall not bear any responsibility for misuse or user damage and / or loss of parts during
the installation of furniture.

eAfter using, the damage and scratches of the furniture are not covered by the warranty.

The Warranty Relates to All Bought in The Us and Covers The
Following Areas

eSheet parts: 1 month from the date of purchase.

eElectrical parts: 1 month from the date of purchase.






